CITY OF HYATTSVILLE

PROCLAMATION

RECOGNIZING THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 19-23, 2020 AS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT WEEK IN THE CITY OF HYATTSVILLE

This proclamation recognizes the week of October 19 - 23, 2020, as Economic Development Week in the City of Hyattsville. Economic Development Week is an annual opportunity to join other communities in recognizing the importance of investments and partnerships that further economic development across the State of Maryland.

WHEREAS, the economic growth and stability of the State affects all regions and jurisdictions of Maryland; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hyattsville is a vital component of Maryland's economic success; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hyattsville's Department of Community and Economic Development is an active member of the Maryland Economic Development Association (MEDA), a non-profit organization that promotes economic development as an investment in Maryland and Marylanders; and

WHEREAS, MEDA members promote the economic well-being of Maryland by working to improve the state's business climate and the professionalism of those working in the field of economic development in the State; and

WHEREAS, the City's Department of Community and Economic Development shall highlight a number of Hyattsville's successful development and revitalization efforts during the week of October 19 – 23, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that our City Council hereby proclaims the week of October 19 – 23, 2020, to be Economic Development Week in the City of Hyattsville, in recognition of the importance of economic development as it creates new opportunities and transforms lives.

Candace B. Hollingsworth

Mayor, City of Hyattsville

October 5, 2020

